TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the correct assignee from corp of New York to Limited Liability Company of New York - assignment was correct; cover page was wrong previously recorded on Reel 001566 Frame 0019. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the of assignment, all right, title and interest in mark.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEPLOYABLE HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC.		01/04/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DHS SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	33 Kings Highway 10962
City:	Orangeburg
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10962
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1521668	D.R.A.S.H.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 722 5640

s.baker@br-tmlaw.com,D.Comunale@br-tmlaw.com,b.brower@br-Email:

tmlaw.com,MShehan@Sidley.com,tsheridan@drash.com,nweinstein@drash.com

Correspondent Stephen L. Baker Name:

Address Line

626 North Thompson Street

Address Line

Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

4:

1:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0673

900065994

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:	01/04/2007
Total Attachments: 6 source=d.r.a.s.h.assign cov#page1.tif source=d.r.a.s.h.assign cov#page2.tif source=d.r.a.s.h.assign cov#page3.tif source=d.r.a.s.h.assign cov#page4.tif source=d.r.a.s.h.assign cov#page5.tif source=d.r.a.s.h.assign cov#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0674

. 1-31-50 (/O 48/ T) REC 04.	-02-1997 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Cit.
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
	iched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name L Iress of receiving party(ies):
Deployable Hospital Systems, Inc.	Name: DHS Systems LLC
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 33 Kings Highway
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh ☐ Corporation-State New York	ip City:State:\frac{11}{2}p:\frac{10302}{10302}
Other	_ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership.
	Corporation-State New York
Assignment / Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached: Oesignation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: February 24, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: February 24, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5 MAR 0 5	1,521,668
Additional numbers as	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen L. Baker, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 359 East Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Somerville State: NJ ZIP: 08876	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1	THE SPACE
090 RT 03/24/97 1521668 0 4	40.00 CK
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Stephen L. Baker	3-3-97
Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADEMARKs at the Trade of the Control of

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, on February 24, 1997, DEPLOYABLE HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 256 Oak Tree Road, Tappan, New York 10983, assigned onto DHS SYSTEMS LLC, a New York limited liability company with offices at 33 Kings Highway, Orangeburg, New York 10962, the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

 MARK
 REG. NO.
 ISSUE DATE

 D.R.A.S.H.
 1521668
 January 24, 1989

WHEREAS, said assignment, which was recorded in the USPTO on March 5, 1997 at reel/frame 1566/0019, miss-identified DHS SYSTEMS LLC as a corporation of the State of New York rather than a New York limited liability company;

WHEREAS, DHS SYSTEMS LLC has requested that DEPLOYABLE HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC. execute a corrective assignment showing the assignee DHS SYSTEMS LLC to be a New York limited liability company rather than a corporation of the State of New York;

NOW THEREFORE, DEPLOYABLE HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC does hereby confirm and correct the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark unto DHS SYSTEMS LLC, a New York limited liability company

Dated: JANNARY 4 2007

DEPLOYABLE HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC

Name A. Jon Prusmack

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, DEPLOYABLE HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 256 Oak Tree Road, Tappan, New York 10983, has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK

REG. NO.

DATE

D.R.A.S.H.

1,521,668

January 24, 1989

WHEREAS, DHS SYSTEMS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 33 Kings Highway, Orangeburg, New York 10962, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the registration therefor, and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DEPLOYABLE HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby assign unto DHS SYSTEMS LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

DATED: Feb. 24, 1997

DEPLOYABLE HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC

Dy.

e: A. Jon Prusmack

1e / President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0677

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

State of New York)	PANONE SAUTH	
County of) ss:) //9320917	FubSo, State of No. 01SA4897073 Gilled in Rockland Con Expires	eri Eg
On this 24 personally appeared known to be the Systems, INC. and he foregoing Assignment the authority duly re	she acknowledge on behalf of the	of DEPLOYABLE H ed that he/she	OSPITAL signed the
		Notary P 97 July Dated	ublid

doc:simple/assign

State of New York